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The posted plan is subject
to change. Please note
that this site plan may be
modified during the Town
Planning Board and/or
Town Board review
process. Please contact
the assigned planning
department staff member
if you have questions
regarding the date and
status of any posted
graphics.

THIS PLAN IS COMPILED FROM THE AVAILABLE INFORMATION AND IS FOR CONCEPTUAL
PURPOSES ONLY. FURTHER RESEARCH MAY BE REQUIRED TO VERIFY DIMENSIONS, ZONING
REQUIREMENTS, SANITARY DENSITY, STATE & LOCAL PERMITTING REQUIREMENTS, WETLAND
LIMITS, PHYSICAL CONSTRAINTS OF THE SITE, EASEMENTS AND TRAFFIC CIRCULATION

D MOTOR PARKWAY
e

TOWN OF ISLIP - GENERAL NOTES

CONTACT THE TOWN OF ISLIP ENGINEERING INSPECTOR (631-224-5360) AT LEAST 48 HOURS PRIOR TO
START OF ANY WORK. WORK PERFORMED WITHOUT INSPECTION SHALL BE CERTIFIED TO THE TOWN
ENGINEER'S SATISFACTION AT APPLICANTS EXPENSE.

COORDINATE AND COMPLETE ALL UTILITY RELOCATIONS. ALL UTILITIES SHALL BE INSTALLED BELOW

GRADE.

OBTAIN A TOWN RIGHT OF WAY WORK PERMIT PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION WITHIN THE TOWN RIGHT OF

WAY (631-224-6610).

PLACEMENT OF FILL, INSTALLATION OF RETAINING WALLS, DUMPING OF MATERIAL, EXCAVATION, MINING

OR SIMILAR DISTURBANCE OF LAND REQUIRES AN APPROVED SITE PLAN. COMMENCEMENT OF ANY

ACTION OF THE ABOVE WITHOUT APPROVAL IS PROHIBITED AND SUBJECT TO LEGAL ACTION.,

CONTRACTOR SHALL CONTACT THE FIRE MARSHAL OFFICE (631-224-5477) PRIOR TO INSTALLATION OF ANY

FIRE SERVICE WATER LINES TO PROVIDE FOR PROPER INSPECTION COORDINATION.

ALL EXISTING OR PROPOSED SUBSURFACE ELECTRIC, TELEPHONE OR CABLE SERVICES SHALL BE

INSTALLED IN APPROPRIATE CONDUIT SLEEVES WHEN PERMANENT, IMPROVED SURFACES ARE PROPOSED

OVER THE ROUTING PATH.

ALL RECYCLED PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE AGGREGATE (RCA) AND FILL MATERIALS ARE TO BE FROM

AN APPROVED SOURCE. RECYCLED PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE AGGREGATE IS TO BE CERTIFIED.

DOCUMENTATION IS TO BE PROVIDED SHOWING THAT THE MATERIAL OBTAINED IS FROM A NYSDEG

REGISTERED OR PERMITTED CONSTRUCTION AND DEMOLITION (C&D) DEBRIS PROCESSING FACILITY AS

SPECIFIED IN SECTION 360-16.1 OF 6NYCRR PART 360, "SOLID WASTE MANAGEMENT FACILITIES".

. LOAD TICKETS REQUIRED FOR ALL FILL MATERIALS BROUGHT ON SITE, IDENTIFYING THE SOURCE, AND

QUANTITY OF MATERIALS, ALL FILL TO SATISFY THE REQUIREMENTS OF ISLIP ITEM 2BF OR ITEM 2SB.

ALL C&D MATERIALS EXPORTED FROM THE SUBJECT PARCEL SHALL BE TRANSFERRED TO AN APPROVED

NYSDEC FACILITY, LOAD / TRANSFER TICKETS TO BE RETAINED AND COPIES PROVIDED TO THE TOWN OF

ISLIP ENGINEERING INSPECTOR FOR THE RECORD.

10. THE ISLIP SUBDIVISION AND LAND DEVELOPMENT REGULATIONS, SECTION P, SHALL BE FOLLOWED.

11. APPLICATIONS REQUIRING THE PROVISION OF A STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE, THE
CONSTRUCTION SPECIFICATIONS AS STATED WITHIN THE NEW YORK STANDARDS AND SPECIFICATIONS
FOR EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL, PAGES 5A.75 AND 5A.76 SHALL BE FOLLOWED. CONSTRUCTION
AND DEMOLITION DEBRIS MATERIALS SHALL NOT BE CONSIDERED FOR USE WITH STABILIZED
CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE INSTALLATIONS.

. REFUSE FACILITIES SHALL BE MAINTAINED BY THE OWNER / APPLICANT SO AS NOT TO OFFER ANY
NOXIOUS OR OFFENSIVE ODORS AND / OR FUMES AND GATES SHALL BE MAINTAINED IN A CLOSED
POSITION EXCEPT AT TIMES UNITS ARE BEING ACCESSED.

. PRIOR TO THE ISSUANCE OF ANY CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY, THE LIGHTING CONTRACTOR OR
ELECTRICIAN SHALL PROVIDE AN UNDERWRITER'S LABORATORY CERTIFICATE AND LETTER STATING THE
LIGHTS HAVE BEEN ENERGIZED.

. CLEARING LIMIT LINES SHALL BE STAKED OUT BY LICENSED LAND SURVEYOR AND EITHER SNOW FENCING
OR CONSTRUCTION FENCING SHALL BE ERECTED TO PROTECT AREAS FROM DISTURBANCE OR
ENCROACHMENT PRIOR TO THE START OF ANY ACTIVITIES ON SITE. FENCING SHALL NOT BE REMOVED
PRIOR TO COMPLETION OF FINAL SITE GRADING OPERATIONS.

. PRIOR TO THE ISSUANCE OF ANY CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY, THE DECLARATION(S) TO THE TOWN OF
1SLIP MUST BE RECORDED WITH THE SUFFOLK COUNTY CLERK, (NOT APPLICABLE TO THIS APPLICATION.)

. APPLICANT/OPERATOR SHALL MAINTAIN REFUSE ENCLOSURE GATES IN A CLOSED POSITION EXCEPT AT
TIMES UNITS ARE BEING ACCESSED FOR LOADING OR UNLOADING OF DUMPSTERS OR COMPACTORS.
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REFERENCES

THIS PLAN REFERENCES:

BOUNDARY AND TOPOGRAPHIC SURVEY
PREPARED BY:

STONEFIELD ENGINEERING & DESIGN
92 PARK AVENUE

RUTHERFORD, NJ 07070

DATED: 03/09/2022

VICINITY MAP BACKGROUND DATA
PROVIDED BY MAPS. GOOGLE.COM
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BULK ZONING TABLE

TOWN OF ISLIP ZONING DISTRICT: INDUSTRIAL 1 (IND1)

ITEM

SECTION |

PERMITTEDIREQUIRED

PROPOSED

ARTICLE YOV

USE DISTRI

ICT REGULATIONS: INDUSTRIAL 1 DISTRICT

PERMITTED USES

§68338

(A) OFFICE
(B) (2) MINI STORAGE WAREHOUSES

(B) MINI STORAGE

MAXIMUM BUILDING HEIGHT

68303

(A)60'/ 4 STORIES
(B) 18 MAXIMUM FOR ACCESSORY STRUCTURES

3.STORY PROVIDED
(NOT TO EXCEED 60' HEIGHT)

MAXIMUM FLOOR AREA

§683448

B) FOR MINI-STORAGE WAREHOUSE.
TOTAL BUILDING AREA, INCLUDING ALL STRUCTURES,
SHALL NOT EXCEED AN FAR OF 0.42. A MINISTORAGE
WAREHOUSE AND ITS ASSOCIATED ACCESSORY
BUILDING SHALL NOT OCCUPY MORE THAN 42% OF THE

THE FLOOR AREA RATIO MAY BE INCREASED TO A
MAXIMUM OF 1.00, SUBJECT TO COMPLYING WITH
CRITERIA UNDER THIS CODE SECTION.

20.17% BUILDING COVERAGE
ROVIDED
(40,000 SF (198,362 L0T)

60.50% FAR PROVIDED
(120,000 SF / 198,362 LOT)

(1) THE SUBMISSION OF A SURETY BOND TO COVER THE
COSTS OF DEMOLITION OF ALL OR PART OF THE
MINI-STORAGE WAREHOUSE TO ALLOW FOR ITS FUTURE
CONVERSION TO OTHER PERMITTED USES IN A FASHION
COMPLIANT WITH THE PERMISSIBLE FAR IN THE
INDUSTRIAL 1 DISTRICT AND THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE
SUBDIVISION AND LAND DEVELOPMENT REGULATIONS.
THE PLANNING BOARD SHALL HAVE THE AUTHORITY TO
WAIVE OR MODIFY THI

TOBE SUBMITTED

(2)(0) 25 % MIN. OF LOT AREA IS LANDSCAPED
(49,590.5 SF MINIMUM REQUIRED )

58.57% PROVIDED LANDSCAPE
(116177 SF1198,362)

Motor-PKRY:

-ComputerAssociatesPlaz.

o Dpazand

_l_sunnnw

(2) i) 50 % MIN. LOCATED WIIN FRONT YARD.
(24,795.25 SF MINIMUM REQUIRED |

(85.41%) PROVIDED LANDSCAPE
(42,357 SF/ 49,5905 SF )

(3) THE INCORPORATION OF RENEWABLE ENERGY THAT
PROVIDES FOR A MINIMUM OF 50% OF THE BUILDING'S
ENERGY DEMAND.

BUILDING WILL COMPLY BY USE
OF ROOFTOP SOLAR PANELS

4] USE OF "SUPERIOR ARCHITECTURE,” AS DEFINED IN
§66-3, WORD USAGE AND DEFINITIONS, ON THE FACADE
FOR BUILDING ELEVATIONS VISIBLE FROM STREETS.

BUILDING WILL COMPLY

(5) USE OF ARCHITECTURE SIMILAR TO THE SUPERIOR
ARCHITECTURE ON THE FACADE FOR BUILDING
ELEVATIONS THAT ARE NOT VISIBLE FROM STREETS.

BUILDING WILL COMPLY

MINIMUM LOT AREA

§66-345

20000SF

198,362 SF (4.553 ACRES)

MINIMUM LOT WIDTH

63345

§ATE-PART2

ARTI12

100 THROUGHOUT
ALL"WIDTHS" SHALL BE NET, MEASURED TO OR FROM
THE SIDES OF STREETS, ALLEYS, OR RIGHTS-OF-WAY.

COMPLIES

MINIMUM FRONT YARD

§68347-A

50’ REQUIRED

50 (MOTORPARKWAY) 845
(BLYDENBURGH ROAD)

MINIMUM SIDE YARD

568348

(i) 10" FOR EACH SIDE YARD
(i) 50' FOR ADJOINING RESIDENTIAL USES OR DISTRICTS.

357.7' PROVIDED AT EAST
447" PRVOIDED TO THE NORTH [V]

MINIMUM REAR YARD

§68349

() 25 FORMAN BUILDINGS
(i) 10' FOR ACCESSORY BUILDINGS

() 44.7' PROVIDED
(i

VICINITY MAP

NT.S.

PROJECT DATA

CURRENT ZONING.
PROPOSED ZONING...
CURRENT USE.

PROPOSED USE..

ISLAND MOTOR PARTNERS LLC.
510 BROADHOLLOW RD. SUITE 210
MELVILLE, NY11747

COMPUTER ASSOCIATES INTERNATIONAL, INC.
100 BAYLIS RD.
MELVILLE, NY 11747

Dist. 500, Sect.27, Block 2, Lot(s) 22 & 26
198,362 SF (4.553 Acres)

GENERAL SERVICE D DISTRICT
INDUSTRIAL 1 DISTRICT

VACANTLOT

SELF-STORAGE FACILITY

ENCROACHMENTS

§68-350

NO ENCROACHMENTS ARE PERMITTED

COMPLIES

ARTICLE XXX

SIGHT OBSTRUCTIONS, FENCES AND WALLS

EXISTING FOOTPRINT.
PROPOSED FOOTPRINT.

GROSS FLOOR AREA.
(WITH ARE/

0SF
20,000 SF

ENTRY LEVEL

LOWER LEVEL.

20,000 SF
0,000 SF

SIGHT OBSTRUCTIONS

§684048
Figure 404

VISUAL JIN SIGHT TRIANGLES ARE NOT
PERMITTED AT STREET INTERSECTIONS OR DRIVEWAYS,
OBSTRUCTIONS SHALL INCLUDE: ANY SIGN, HEDGE,
FENCE, SHRUBBERY, FOLIAGE, AUTOMOBILE OR OTHER
OBJECT, WHICH IS HIGHER THAN 3' AND LOWER THAN '
ABOVE THE ADJACENT EDGE OF PAVEMENT.
OBSTRUCTIONS SHALL NOT INCLUDE: EXISTING
BUILDINGS, PUBLIC UTILITY POLES, TRAFFIC CONTROL
DEVICES, NATURAL GRADES, SIGN POSTS OR SMALL
TREES (12" DIA. OR 38" CIRCUMFERENCE)

COMPLIES

SIGHT TRIANGLES

§68405

(A1&E)8
Figure 405

(A) INTERSECTING STREETS ALL CORNERS

30 FROM ACTUAL OR PROJECTED INTERSECTION OF THE
PAVEMENT EDGES.

(B) INTERSECTING STREETS AT DRIVEWAYS

30'BY 20’ DEEP DRIVEWAY LEG LENGTH

COMPLIES

§ 684064

6FT MAX. HEIGHT ABOVE THE GROUND, HOWEVER
8FT MAX. FOR OPEN CHAIN LINK FENCES (OR FENCES
THAT DO NOT RESTRICT VISIBILITY MORE THAN 15°% )

COMPLIES

FORBUILDING A

GROSS FLOOR AREA.
(WITH ARE/

ENTRY LEVEL

SECOND LEVEL.
TOTAL BUILDING A.

LOWER LEVEL.

20,000 SF
0,000 SF
20,000 SF
0,000 SF

FOR BUILDING B

SECOND LEVEI
TOTAL BUILDING B.

20000 SF
0,000 SF

§684068

4 FT MAX. HEIGHT ABOVE THE GROUND,
WITHIN 15 T OF STREET PROPERTY LINE.

FENCES AND WALLS

§68406C

3 FT MAX. HEIGHT ABOVE ADJACENT PAVEMENT EDGE,
FOR AL FENCES, WALLS, OR OBSTRUCTIONS, WHEN:
(1) LOCATED WITHIN SIGHT TRIANGLE, OR

(2) SETBACK LESS THAN 8 FT FROM

ANY STREET PAVEMENT EDGE.

§ 684060

NO GATE SHALL OPEN INTO ANY STREET.

COMPLIES

SDLDR

TOWN OF ISLIP - SUBDIVISION AND LAND DEVELOPMENT REGULATIONS

DUMPSTERS

SDLOR
VK

(1) DUMPSTERS SHALL BE SCREENED FROM VIEW, WITH

PLANTINGS DIRECTED BY DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING.
OSURE SHOULD BE

IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE STANDARD DETAIL

SHOWIN IN APPENDIX C, AND SHOULD BE A MASONRY

STRUCTURE THAT COMPLIMENTS OTHER SITE

ARCHITECTURAL ELEMENTS.

COMPLIES

LOT DEVELOPMENT

SDLDR
VEN-4

DRIVEWAY SLOPES MUST BE BETWEEN 1% AND 8%

COMPLIES

MINIMUM DRIVEWAY SETBACK

SDLOR
VNS

4 MIN. SETBACK SHALL BE MAINTAINED BETWEEN ALL
DRIVEWAYS AND ADJACENT SIDE ANDIOR REAR YARD(S)

18 EXIST. AT WEST DRIVE
31.3 EXIST. AT EAST DRIVE

DSCAPE
DESIGN COMMERCIAL
STANDARDS

SDLOR
Vi3

(2) 25% MIN. LOT AREA LANDSCAPED
(36,9355 SF MINIMUM REQUIRED )

‘SUPERSEDED BY § 68-344-8 (2)
(SEE ABOVE)

(b) 50% MIN. OF LANDSCAPE LOCATED WIIN FRONT YARD
(14.774.2 SF MINIMUM REQUIRED )

SUPERSEDED BY § 68-344-8 (2)
(SEE ABOVE)

(0)8'MIN, LANDSCAPE DEPTH AREA
ALONG AL STREET FRONTAGES

COMPLIES

LANDSCAPE BUFFERS

SDLDR
V32

(b) 25' MIN. LANDSCAPE WIDTH SHALL BE REQUIRED
WHENEVER A COMMERCIAL, INDUSTRIAL, OR SERVICE
USE ADJOINS A RESIDENTIAL USE OR ZONE

851

(c) BUFFERS SHALL CONSIST A 6 CHAIN LINK FENCE
WITH ATTACHED STOCKADE OR HIGHER GRADE
MATERIAL, LOCATED A 6" MIN. FROM PROPERTY LINE.

(c) BUFFERS SHALL TAKE INTO CONSIDERATION EXISTING
CONDITIONS, AND MAY REQUIRE THE NATURAL
VEGETATION BE SUPPLEMENTED, OR INSTALLATION OF
COMPLETE LANDSCAPE SCHEME INCLUDING
INDIGENOUS, NATIVE LONG ISLAND SHRUBS & TREES
WITHIN ENTIRE BUFFER.

COMPLIES

TREES

SCREENING

LANDSCAPE

SDLOR
VK-35

PERIMETER BUILDING AND PARKING LOT

REQUIREMENTS SHALL INCLUDE THE FOLLOWING:

(2) 20 FT MAX. O.C. TREES ON STREET FRONTAGES

(2) STREET FRONTAGE TREES REQUIRED EVERY 30'
165.61+31'+791.22°+264.85'+26.60'+14.85) FRONTAGE/ 30"

1.296.13) FRONTAGE / 30'= 12,37 EQD

(b) ALL PARKING AREAS, LOADING AREAS, DUMPSTERS

AND STORAGE AREAS SHALL BE SCREENED FROM

VIEW THROUGH: SCREEN PLANTINGS, A HEDGE,

DECORATIVE FENCE AND/ OR WALL OR BERM.

(0)5 FT MIN. LANDSCAPE REQUIRED BETWEEN THE

PROPERTY LINE AND ANY INTERIOR PARKING FACILITIES.

(a) 4 TREES TO BE PROVIDED
(b) SCREENING PROPOSED
(c) COMPLEES

SDLDR  TOWN OF ISLIP SUBDIVISION & LAND DEVELOPMENT REGULATIONS

(W] PLANNING BOARD WAIVES

Y VARIANCE REQURED

R

SITE LAYOUT & PARKING CALCULATIONS

‘TOWN OF ISLIP ZONING DISTRICT: INDUSTRIAL 1 (IND1)

ITEM

SECTION |

PERMITTEDIREQUIRED

PROVIDED

0512312022 | CD

PER TOWN COMMENTS

0510212022 | €D

ATTORNEY COMMENTS

NO.[ DATE | BY |DESCRIPTION

REVISIONS

CIVIL ENGINEERING

664 BLUE POINT ROAD, UNIT B
HOLTSVILLE, NEW YORK 11742
(631) 861-0506
www.KeyCivilEngineering.com

PROJECT NAME

PROPOSED SELF-STORAGE
FACILITY

MOTOR PARKWAY & BLYDENBURGH ROAD
HAUPPAUGE, NEW YORK
TOWN OF ISLIP, COUNTY OF SUFFOLK
DIST.: 500, SECT.: 27, BLOCK: 2, LOT: 22 & 25

DRAWING TITLE

CONCEPT

PLAN

DATE:

04/22/2022

PARKING

REQUIREMENTS & CALCULATIONS

HANDICAPPED PARKING

IBCNYS
1106.1

(1) TOTAL SPACES PROVIDED = 26 T0 50
(2) REQ. MIN. ACCESSIBLE SPACES = 2

2ADASPACES

MINIMUM NUMBER OF
PARKING SPACES

SDLDR
APPENDIX
34

MINI STORAGE WAREHOUSE
— (1STALL/ 5000 SF GFA |
41ST/5,000 SF )* (118911 SF GFAMINI STORAGE )

PACES
MINI STORAGE WAREHOUSE OFFICE AREA
E |~ (1STALL/200 SF GFA) & [NOT LESS THAN 10 SPACES)
= (1 STALL /200 SF GFA ) * (1,089 OFFICE AREA )
SPACES

TOTAL = 23.8 SPACES + 5.5 SPACES =29.3 SPACES
THEREFORE, TOTAL SPACES REQUIRED = 30 SPACES

35 SPACES PROVIDED.
(2 ADA SPACES INCLUDED)

MINIMUW AISLE WIDTH &
MINIMUM STALL SIZE

SDLOR
VKL

23 AISLE WITH 90° PARKING 9'x 19' STALL SIZE
20' AISLE WITH 90° PARKING 10'x 19' STALL SIZE

PERPENDICULAR STALLS.

SHALL PROVIDE 20' MINIMUM STALL LENGTH

W/ ISLAND RETURNS AT MINIMUM 15' LONG x & WIDE
Wi MINIMUM 3' OVERHANG PROVIDED AS NEEDED

PARALLEL STALLS PROVIDED AT ' 23' STALL SIZE,
WITH END STALLS PROVIDED AT ¢ x 25 STALL SIZE.

23 MINIMUM AISLE WIDTH W)
9'x 19' STALLS PROVIDED

IBCNYS 2015 INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE (AS ADOPTED BY NEW YORK STATE)
SDLDR  TOWN OF ISLIP - SUBDIVISION & LAND DEVELOPMENT REGULATIONS

SCALE:

1"=50"

PROJECT NUMBER:

22034

DRAWING BY:

NA

CHECKED BY:

MGC

APPROVED BY:

MP

SEAL & SIGNATURE:

NOT VALID UNTIL SEALED

ALTERATION OR ADDITION TO THIS
DOCUMENT EXCEPT BY A LICENSED
PROFESSIONAL ENGINEFR IS A
VIOLATION OF SECTION 7200,
‘SUB-DIVISION 2, OF THE NEW YORK
‘STATE EDLCATION LAW.

DRAWING No:

C-1

MARC PILOTTA, P.E.

NEW YORK STATE PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER 4081558
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Text Box
The posted plan is subject to change.  Please note that this site plan may be modified during the Town Planning Board and/or Town Board review process. Please contact the assigned planning department staff member if you have questions regarding the date and status of any posted graphics.




